IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF

i HEALTH &« WELFARE

C.L."BUTCH" OTTER - Govemor DEBBY RANSOM, RN., RH.LT — Chief

RICHARD M. ARMSTRONG - Direclor BURFAU OF FAGILITY STANDARDS
3232 EMder Strest
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Haho 83720-0009
PHONE: (208) 334-6626
FAX: (208) 364-1888
E-ma¥l; fsh@dhw.idaho.gov

March 5, 2015

James Adamson, Administrator
Mountain View Hospital

2325 Coronado Street

Idaho Falls, ID 83404-1389

RE: Mountain View Hospital, Provider ID# 130065

Dear Mr. Adamson:

This is to advise you of the findings of the Medicare/Licensure Fire Life Safety Survey, which was
concluded at Mountain View Hospital, on February 24, 2015,

Enclosed is a Statemeut of Deficiencies/Plan of Correction, Form CMS-2567, listing Medicare
deficiencies and a similar form listing State licensure deficiencies. In the spaces provided on the right
side of each sheet, please provide a Plan of Correction. It is important that your Plan of Correction
address each deficiency in the following manner: -

1. What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those individuals found to have been
affected by the deficient practice;

2. How you will identify other individuals having the potential to be affected by the same
deficient practice and what cotrective action(s) will be taken;

3. What measures will be put in place or what systemic change you will make to ensure that the
deficient practice does not recur;

4. How the corrective abtion(s) will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur,
i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place; and,

5. Include dates when corrective action will be completed. 42 CFR 488.28 states ordimarily a
provider is expected to take the steps needed to achieve compliance within 60 days of being
notified of the deficiencies. Please keep this in mind when preparing your plan of
correction. For corrective actions which require construction, competitive bidding, or other
issues beyond the control of the facility, additional time may be granted.




James Adamson, Administrator
March 5, 2015
" Page 2 of 2

After each deficiency has been answered and dated, the administrator should sign both the CMS Form
2567 and State Form in the spaces provided on the bottom of the first pages of each of the respective
forms and retum the originals to this office by March 18, 2015.

Thank you for the courtesies extended to our staff during our visit. If you have any questions, please
call our office at (208) 334-6626.

MARK P. GRIMES
Supervisor
Facility Fire Safety and Construction Program

MPG/lj
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INITIAL GOMMENTS

The hospital bullding Is Type | fire resislive two (2)
story structure with a finished basement. Total
squiare footage within the hospital is 80,060+ {Le.,
11,000+ basement; 44,000+-maln level; and

25 ,000+ secand fi6or). Construstion. of the
hospital was completed in Noveraber 2002, The
‘boilding:is fully spiinklered; has a complete fire
atarmisimoke datection system threughoul; a
Type | essential electrical System; mullips exits

eath level. Medical ofﬂce buildings &re altached t
at each end of the hospital building and are
separated from {he hospital bullding. by four (4)

The following deficlenties were cited at the atiove
fagility during the-annual FiralLlfe Safety suivey
canducted on Febryary 24, 2016, The faciiity was
surveyed under the LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2000
Edltion, Exlsting Healthi Care Occupancy and lh
accofdance with 42 CFR-482.41.

The suivey was condusted by:

Sam Buibank

Health Faclility Surveyor

Fagillty Fire Safety and Construction

NEPA 101 LIFE SAFETY C’ODE STANDARD
Buillding consttucuon type and hetght maéls one
of the following. 19.1.6.2, 10.1.6.3, 191 84,
19.3.5.1

This Standard is not niet as evidenced by:
 Based on-obseivation and iriteiview, the fagllity
fauled to ensure the fire. reslstlue raﬂng )

from each level; and, smoke barrer paititions on. |
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1 hen-combustible biillding was propetly
mafntained. Fallure to maintaln the fire reslstive
properties of non-coriibustible structures would
ingfease:the opporuritlly for fite to comrmuniéate.

| between floors. This deficlent practice-affected
the transition between the basenient and the

- | maln:floor of thie hiospital. The faclity is licensed
for 43 beds and had.a cansus of 18 on the day of

the survey.

Findings Ificlude: )

During the fagility tour conducted on February 24,1 . K012~ o |
-1 2015 from 12:45 PM to4:00 PM, obsefvation of PLAN: 1) MVH has requested a waiver arnd

{lie-underside of the stesl framework supporing fC tion

the main floor, faund ten araas fh the disposable . _a" emns{orf for our PI_?I?,O .“0 gec mpletsd

storage room and four aréas in the mechanicat |- . | implementation date. This will be comp

room ranging from approximately two Inches by | on or before 6/30/2015. Please refer

twa inghes 1 fiveinches by ten inches; where the | to-wavier Request letter.-See Tab 1.

cementitious fire resistive coating appeared to s . )
have baen painted and sibsetyuently fallen off, 2) MVH will obtain bids to have fire
expos!ng the bale steel, -resistance coating applied to
{lnteiview of the Fagmy Operations Mangger and exposed areas.

Chief Compliahce Officer found nalthiar were
aware that the protettive coatiig was rlssing RESPONSE: To date, MVH has beon

1Hrotm Key structural elements. ' ] unable fo locate a local contractor who is
Surlher l?Jxamlnaltt[on of Iigl}ﬁng ént?itallr:?d II‘I l!t\e able to apply the appropriate fire
Ispesalile supplies.room-found the brackels N . JH will submit
securing the lighting to the steel slructural resistance coating. MVH will subm
members had rermoved the camentitious-fire . documentation as soon as a contractor
resistiva coating and what appearext o be rust - has been secured to complete the work.

was formlng at those Tocatlons.

Due to the applicalion of a secanhdary, unlisted
product such as palit to the cementitious fire
résistiva coaling, it would be prudent to fully
evaluate the syslem to ensure-that the flre
resistive ratirig of the facility has nat been further
.oompromlsed -
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_ | Based on the numersus logations. found, fuilhier
| docurnentation was deefried unnecassary.

Actual NFPA standard:

19.1.6.2

Health care occupanties shaﬂ be limited to the
types of building construclion shown In Table
19.1.6.2. {Sep 8.2.1.)

Exception*: Any building of Type i{443); Type
1(332), Type 11(222), o Type H({111) constiuction .
shall be permilted 16 Includs redfing systerris
Inivolving combustible supports, detking, or
rgoling, provided that the following criteria are
rhat:

{a) The reof coverlng meels Class C
requiréments in-accordance with NFPA 256,
Stanidard Methods of Elre Tests of Roof
Coverings. _

(b} Thé roof Is saparated fiérn all occupisd
portions of the bullding by a-nencombustible ﬂoor
asseafmbly that includes riot less than 24/2 in: (8.4
o) of congrate or gypsur fill.

{c) The attic or other space Is élther uhgesuplad
or protected thraughout by an approved
automatic spiinkler system..

K 038] NEPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K038

Exit access Is arranged so that exits are readily
aceessible at all times in. dcgordance with. secllon
7. 1 18,2,

This Standard Is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation and operational testing the
faclity falled to ensgure that egress was
maintained freg from obstrucllons Fallureto keep
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| open from the egress side with the s)ide lock

t49.2.11.

engaged.
Actual NFPA standard;

19,2 MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
19.2.1 General,

Every aisle, passageway, cofridor, exltdischarge
exit Iocation, and gteess shall be In aceordance
with Chapter 7, .

Exceplion: As madmed by 49.2:2 through

7.4,10-Means of Egress Reliability.
7.4.10.1*

Means of egiess shall be contihuously
fnalntained free of all obstiuclions or

impedinients to full instant use in the case of fire |

or othef emergeney.

7.2,1.5 Locks, Latches, and-Alarm Devices.
7.2.1.5.1

Doors shall be arrariged to be opsned. readily
fiorh the.egress side whanever the buildin_g Is

[ IS, TPy P

[ statement oF BEFIGIENCIES  |(X1) PROVIDERISURPLIER/CLIA "o MULTPLE CoNSTRUGTION (X8) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IGENTIFIGATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 01 - ENTIRE HOSPITAL COMPLETED
L ' o B o 130035 A B. \MNG i taa  sro o oceeggs _ 0212412015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ] SYREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZiP CODE T
MOUNTAIN VIEW HOSPITAL 2326 CORONADO STREET
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491D ]‘ "SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIG[EHE!ES ) 10 ' PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION, | o)
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means of egress free from obistadles could hlnder
he safe evacuation of occupants durihg an
emergency. This deficlent practice affected
patients, staff and visitors utifizing the Pain Glinjc
on the date of tha suivey. The facliity is-licensed
fot 43 beds and had a census of 18 oh the day of
1 the suivey.
Findings include:
Duilng the facliily tour condutted on February 24, K038
l2h°15 ftft°g1 1t2” ;5de\2 110 310% PiM Ccibse'f\’a‘rf&ﬂiff PLAN: Remove slide bolt from solled”
g soited utility doot In the Péin Clinig fou . -
was equipped with a slide bolt lock at the tap of | utlity door located in Paln Giinic.
the door oh the egress side In addition to the . RESPONSE: Removed slide bolt from
| passage lock. When tested, the door would.iot sofled utility door. A second door was 31315

found to not open from the egress side

} while locked. Both locks were removed.

Section 13 (Fire Safety) ¢ and g of MVH
Safety Policy # 1275 was updated to
include prohibiting the installation of
locking devices on the egress side of any-
door. - .

EVIDENCE: 1) Tab 1 Section 1 - Work

" Order 5117 and 5123

2) Tab 1 Section 2 - Pictures of cormpletec

work.
3) Tah 3 Section 1 - Safety Poiicy #1275
refer to Section 13 c and g.
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Coniinued F'rq‘m -paga e
oecupled. Locks, If provided, shall not require the
use of a.key,  tadl, or speclal knowledge or effert
for operation fegm the egress side.

Exception No. 1: This requirerient shalt not apply
where olherwise provided in-Chapters 18 through
23,

Exceplion No, 2: Extetior doors shall ve

-1 permitted to have key-operated locks fram the

egress side, provided that the following criteria
are met:

(@) Pérmission to.use this exeaption Is provided
In Chapters 12 through 42 for the specific
accupancy.

{b) On oradjacent te the dodr, there Is.a readl(y
visible, durable slgn in'lefters not Idss than. 1 in.

reads as follows:

THIS DOGR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED

WHEN THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED

{¢) The locking device Is of a typé that is readily
distinguishable as locked.

(d) Akeyisimmediately avallable to any
geeupant inslde the bullding when it is locked.
Exception No. 2 shall be permitted to be revoked
by tha autharity having Jurisdiction for céuse.
Exeeption No. 3: Where permitted in Chapters.
12 through 42, key operation shall be permitted,
piovided that the key cannot be removad when
{he door is locked from thie side from which
egress is lo be mgde.

'NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
All requited smoke detectors, neluding those
activating door hold-open dévices, are approvéed,

maintamed inspected and tested in accordance
with the manufaclurer's spegifications,  9.6.1.3

Thls Slandard is not met as evldenced by

{2.6¢in) highona contrastmg background that |

K03a

K 084
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Based on obsearvatlon, the facliity falled 1o ensure
that smoke détectors were malnlained. Fallure to
-properly maintain smoke detection could result in.
the falltire of the systein to adequately réspond

-t during-a fire. This deficient practice affectsd the
basement levél of the facllity operaliehs. The
facllity Is licensed for 43 beds and had & census:
of 18 on the day of the suivey.

Findings include:
Burinig the facllity tour conducted on Febriiary 24,1 - 1 K054

2015 from 12:45 PM ta 4:00 PM, observation of PLAN: 1) Update MVH Policy #1276
smoke datestars inthe Surglcal Shoit Stay atid

Malntenance shop found two In the Surgleal Short Contractors and Outside Service 313115
Stay covered by biue maskirig tape and one in Compantes to include a Construction
the Maintenanee area abutling the Malitenance Rounds and Compliance Checklist.

cffice covared wilh a plastic bag resulling In

Policy #1275 Safe
detectors incapable of sensing smgke. 2) Update MVH Palicy M

" Pollcy to include Contractor and Outside

Actual NFPA standard: : Service Safaty.

"19.6.1.3* RESPONSE: The biue masking fape |
The provisions of Section 9.6 cover the basic . - | was removed during the State Inspection
fuhctiohs of a complele fire alarm system, ~ MVH Pollcy #1276 and #1275 have beer

| Ineluding fire detection, alarm, and

updated.
communlcations. These systems are pnmanly . )
intended fo provide the Indication and warning of EVIDENCE: 1)Tab 3 Sfj'CﬁO". 1- MVH
abnoermal conditiens, the summoning of : Policy #1275 Safety Policy refer to
appropriate. ald, and the control of oécupangy . Section 16 ’

facllilles to enhancé protaction of ife. - - . 2)Tab 3 Section 2 - MVH.Poicy #1276

9.6.1.4 ) : Cohtractors and Outside Service
Afire alarm system required for life safely shall Companies including Construction
| be installed, tested, and maintained In i Checklist
aceordance with the applicable requirerhents of Rounds and Fomp tance 'G:C il
NFBA 70, Nalionat Electrical Code, and NEPA 72, 3)Tab 3 Section 3 - Policy Orientaiion
Natlonal F{ra Alarm Gode, unless an existing Sign Off Sheet
installation, which shalf be permitted {6 be
continued Ini use, s,‘ubject {o the app_roval ofthe

St P bt SR [ e PN VU POy

B S N U U J g S PO P P epPppeeprs] FETppRpary

FORM GMS-2567(02-99) Praviotis Verslons Obsolele ‘ pegs2t _ lf conliuatign Shw PESB 30“3




IEF'ARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERViCES

GENTERS FOR MEDICARE &, MEDICAID SERVICES _ . . oo

Peinted:
. .OMB

F@Rg APPROVED

03/04/2016
0938:0381

STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES  |¢f) PROVIDERISUPPLIER/GLIA (K2) MULTIPLE GONSTRUCTION * (X3) DATE SURVEY
-AND PLAN OF GORREGTION IDEHTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 « ENTIRE HOSPITAL COMPLETED
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NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T STREET AUDRESS, GITY, smTE 2IP GODE; ' T
MOUNTAIN VIEW HOSPITAL 2326 CQRONADO STREET
i e — . IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 e
(:{43 D T summnvswemsmos DEFJCIENGJES oo PROVIBERS PLAN OFCGRREOTION T e
PREFIX IEACH DEFICIENGY MUSTBE PRECEDED BY FULLREGULATORY) BREFIX | = (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION -
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K 054] Continued Eram page I TKosd| T o
authofily having jusisdiction.
K 130} NFPA 101 MISCELLANECUS K130
‘OTHER LSC DEFICIENCY NOT ON 2786
This Standard 18 riot et as evidenced by:
Based on recotd raviéw and Intérview, the facility
falled 1o ensuie that siokeé dampers were
operational. Faﬂure to ensure that smake/fire
darmpers were operational could allow smoke and
dangeérous gases lto pass freely between smoke
comparithents. This deficient practice affested -
patients siaff end.visltors of the operalion suite on
the date of the survey, The fagilily is lcensed for
43 beds aid had a ¢ensus of 18 on the day of the
survey.
Findings include:
Duting the review of the facllily-records K130 :
conducted on February 24, 2015 from 8:45 AM to PLAN: Lewls Mechanical will inspect the
12:00 PM, review of thedamper service records to ensure dampers in question
-froni 2012 indicated that smokeilfire dariper i dampers ([) " i P *
nuimber 079 was found to be defective and in the. are properly working. ' .
closed pasition. Furthier review found no RESPONSE:; Lewis Mechanical verifled 3915
Ilhficalion l?ﬁd]a';"par had tb??;] re%a‘iife% 1 the location and proper function of
nterview of Malritenance staff found it was » ,
unclear as to the slatus of the repair of this damper number 079 and several othars In.
{ smoke contiol, Review of plans Indicated this that area. All dampers have been located
damper served lhe operating suite. and Iabeled. All documentation has been
Acluai NFPA slandard updated In the malntenanc.e office. ‘
EVIDENCE: 1) Tab 2 Section 1 - Lewis
~3*1Sm0ke Dampers. Corporation Documentation
4-3 < List
"1 Smoke dampers shall be controlled by an 2) Tab 2 Section 2 -Damper Lis
aulomatlc alarm lnlua{ing device, Smoke
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DEPARTMENT QF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORMAPPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES . e OMB NO..0938:0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES (%1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA - (xz) ‘“”1-“"“3 CONSTRUGTION _ - lixa)yoaTe survey
| ANDPLAN OF GORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: _ [A BUILDING 01 + ENTIRE HOSPITAL COMPLETED
o s e ..o |
T NAME oFPRQVluER oa sUPpuER T smeemooness cm' QTATE 21 cons ' T o
MOUNTAIN VIEW HOSPITAL 2325 CORONADQ STREET
L ‘ lLI‘JAHO FALLS ID 83404 o o N
p(4) |n SUMHARY STATEHENT oF DEFICIENCIES o m . ) PRBVIDERS PLAN OF C;ORREGTION L)
PREFIX (EACH.DEFICIENGCY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL REGULATORY]  PREFIX (EAGH CORREGTVE ACTION SHOULD BE. 00"’-'5’.'-5;,_?‘0"
TAG OR LSC IPENTIFYING INFORMATION) . TAG GROSS-REFERENCED 10 THE ARPROPRIATE AT
K 130’ Conﬂnued Frofi | page 7 ' K 130. )
dampars shiall be perm!tted to be posit!oned :
manually from.a cemmand station.
K 147| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K147
Electrical wiring and equipment is in acéordance |
with NFPA 70, National Electrical Gode 81,2
This Standard Is riot mét &s evidenced by:
Based on obisarvation, the fagllity falled to ensure
| eléclri¢al installations were malntained in
a¢cordange with NFPA 70, Fajiure to maintain
electrical instaliations could result In elacirocution K147
or fire. This deficient practice affected the o \ '
basement level of-the facility on the daté of the PLAN: 1) Update Policy # 1276 Conlractors
survey, The facllity Is licensed for 43 bads and and QOuiside Service Companies, o
had a cenisus of 18.on the day of the survey. Include a Construction Rounds and
Findings [neluda: Compliance Checklist.
2) Update MVH Pollcy # 1275 Safety
Buring the facllity tour conducted on February 24, )Yp & ' .
2015 from 12:46 PM to 4:00 PM, cbservation of Policy to include Contractor and Qutside
the Mechaniéal rooth and Dispoesable Supply in Service Safety. —"
the basement found two open four-inch square ‘ . :
electrical boxes in the Mechanical room and ofie RESPONSE: The two elactrical boxes
In Dispesable Supply, both with exposad wiring. were covered during the State Inspection.
: . F i 1275 have heen
Aclual NFPA standard: MVH Policy #1276 and #127
N updated.
NFPA 70 _ EVIDIDENCE: 1) Tab 3 Section 1 - MVH:
110,12 Mechani¢al Execution.of Weik, ion 16
Electrical equipment shall be installed In a neat Policy #1275 refer to Section
‘and workmanlike-fmanier. ' 2) Tab 3 Section 2 - MVH Policy # 1276
(A) Unused Openings. Unused cable oF raceway _ ) .
apenings In-hoxes, raceways, auxiliary gutters, including the Constructlclm Rounds
¢abinets, cutout boxes, metet socket enclosures, and Compliance Checklist
equipment cases, or housings shall be effectively- 3) Tab 3 Section 3 - Policy Orientation
closed to afford pretection substantially equivalént
to the wall of the eqmpment Where meta!l[c Sigﬂ Off Sheet
FORM CMS- 2567(02 99) P.'e\.flous Vers:ons Obsefete ' DBQS2‘I ' lfwn“nﬂaﬂm sheel Pase 80! 5
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FORMAPPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

130065

(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERIGLIA
IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER:

{%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A BUILDING 07 + ENTIRE HOSPITAL

(%3) DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

0212412015

NANIE OF FROVIDER O SUPFLIER
MOUNTAIN VIEW HOSPITAL

srne&rmun&ss I, STATE, 2P GODE
2325 CORONADO STREET

b e

PREFIX
TAG

i |

| SUMPMRY STATEHENT GI- BEFICiENCiES
(EACH DEFIGIENEY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL REGULATORY]
ORLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

_IDAHO FALLS, lD 83404

D -
PBEFIX
TAG

“PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION -
(EAGH GORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE
GROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICIENGY)

T
COMPLETION
DAYE

K 147] ¢

Contmued From page 8

plugs or plates are used with nonmetallic
enclosures, they shall he recessed at least 6 mm
(¥ain.) from the outer surface of the enclosure.
(B) Subsurface Enclosures. Conductoers shall be
racked to provide ready and safe access in
underground and subsurface enclosures into
which persons enter for Instailation and
maintenance.

(C) Integrity of Electilzal Equipmenit and
Connections. Internal parts of elecical
gquipment, including buskars, wiring terminals;
insulaters, and othef surfaces; shall not ba
damaged or eentaminated by forelgn materials
such as paint, plaster, cléaners, abrasives, or
corrosive resldues. There shall be no damaged
parls thal may adversely affect safe oparation or
mechanical sfréngth of the equipment such as
paris that are broken; bant; cut; or deterlorated by
coerrosion, chemical action, or overheating.

314,17 Cenducters Entering Boxes, Cenduit
Bodies, or Fillings.

Conducfers entaring boxes; conduit hodies, or
fittings shall be protecled from abrasion and shali
comply with 314.17(A} through (D},

(A) Openings to Ba Closed. Openings through
\n;h‘tch conductors enter shall be adequately
closed....

T
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PRINTED: 03/04/2016

v : FORM APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (xﬂ ,PRO‘V'IDER!SUPPL{EFJGLM oo muTPLE cONSTRUGTION | o) ggxﬁ Lsgﬁiv[?v
AD . ; 2] .
AND PLAN OF GORRECTION ENTIFIGATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - ENTIRE HOSBITAL
I dsooes . lmwwo e | opapots
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ' "STREET ADDRESS, CITY, srATE ZIP CODE T S
MOUNTAIN VIEW HOSP!TAL < - 23258 CORONADO STREET
. L .} IDAHO FALLS, ID 83404 e
p@)]o - sm.mqm' STATEMENF or DEFIGIENC[ES o v . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION | x5
. PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST 8E PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX 1 | (EACHCORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATGRY OR LSC.IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG . GROSS-REFERENCED TOTHE APPROPRIATE DATE
" _ DEFICIENCY)
B 600 16,03.14 mma_i Comments | B0

Tha hospltal building is Type L fire resistive two @
stofy slructure with a finished basement, Total
square footage within.the hiospltal is 80,000+ (i.a.,
11,000+ basement; 44,000+ main lquI: and
25,000+ second floor). Congiruction ofthe )
hospital was cémpleted in Navember 2002, The : please refer to K Tags on
buliding Is fully sprinklered; has a complete fire the attached CMS form for
alarmfsroke detection system throughoul; a Type Plan of Correction response.
| essential eleclrigal system; multipe exits from a
each level; and, smoke barrler pariitions on each
level, -Medical 6ffice buildings are attached at
each end of the hospital bullding and are
separated from the hospital building by four (4)
hour rated wall assemblles.

The followmg eficlancies were ciled at the ahove
facliity dufing the annual Fire/l.ife Safety survey
conducted on-February 24, 2015. The facility was
surveyed under the LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2000
Editiah, Exisling Health Gare Otcupancy and in
accardance with 42 CFR 482.41 and IDAPA
16.03.14, Rules and Minirhum standards for
Hospitals in Idatio,

The survey was conducted by:

Sam Burbank. -
Health Facllity Surveyor
~ | Fagllity Fite Safely and Genstiuction

- BB181] 16,03.14.510 Fi're‘andL_ife. Safely Standaids BB161

Buildings on the prémises ugsed as a hespltal
shall meal-all the requirements of logal, stale,
and natlgnal codes ¢oncerning fire and life safety
that-are applicable to hospitals.

General Reguirements. General requirements for
the fire and life safety standards for a hospital
are thal:

B o O LV O P | OO g e T e S U0 Y v ao o

ldaho form
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FORM APPROVED
Bureau of Faclliiy Standards. .. .. i o et e e .
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (x1) PROVIDERISUPPLIERIGLIA (xa) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (xa) DSL% fé’?g,f“'
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - ENTIRE HOSPITAL '1 ¢
i e 1830088 |PWNG e e | 0212412015

NA.ME OF I'-‘RGVIDER OR «SUPPLIER

STREGTADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE.

MOUNTA]N VIEW HOSPITAL 2325 CORONADOQ STREET
. _ e e lDAHO FALLS, ID 33404 L e
' (x4) iy summavsmremsm OF DEF{CJENGIES o w1 PROVIBERS PLAN OF coaaeer(eu e
PREFIX (EACH DEFGIENCY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL " PREFIX (EACH GORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY QR LSC IDENTIFVING INFGRMATIGN) TAG CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROFRIATE . UATE
- DEFICIENGY) '
BBig1 Gontinued From Page 1 BB161
The hospltal shall be structurally sound and shall
be mainfained and equipped te assure the safely
. { of patients, employees, and the public.
_{ On the premises of all hospitals where natural or
rhan-made hazatds are present, suitable fences,
guards, and railings shall be provided to protect.
patients, smployees, and the publie.
This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
Please refer to federal "K" tags on CMS 2567:
K012 Construction standards
K-038 Means of Egress
K:-064 Smoke detection
K~130 Damper conirdls
K-147 Elatttical
Idahofo:m ] e . N ] B - B e
"STATE FORM B S oier D89521 " it conBnuglon sheel 2of 2




